blme الأوسط Bank of London & The Middle East

BLME Holdings plc Share Repurchase Programme

London/Dubai, 10 January 2019; BLME Holdings plc (the "Company") hereby announces that in accordance with the announcement made on 20 December 2018, the 10,357,374 shares which were acquired by Al Safwa Mubasher Financial Services PJSC on behalf of NBK Banque Privée (Suisse) SA ("NBK") pursuant to the Share Repurchase Programme announced on 21 November 2018 have now been purchased from NBK by the Company as follows:

Date of repurchase: 9 January 2019

Total number of shares repurchased: 10,357,374

Average price paid per share: \$0.435439

Highest price paid per share: \$0.600000

Lowest price paid per share: \$0.395000

The Company hereby confirms that following the repurchase by the Company on 9 January 2019 it now holds 10,357,374 ordinary shares as treasury shares and that all shares repurchased are held as treasury shares.

The Company's total issued share capital remains as 195,733,691 ordinary shares but is now analysed as follows:

185,376,317 shares not held in treasury (being the total number of issued ordinary shares less the number of shares held in treasury); and

10,357,374 shares held in treasury.

Enquiries:

Emails to: shareholders@blme.com